Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 • USA +1 330 4253555 • Singapore +65 67799091 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com1
Technische DatenTechnical data
Features
Electrical connection
Dimensions
General specifications
Sensing range 30 ... 500 mm

Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 • USA +1 330 4253555 • Singapore +65 67799091 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
HinweiseNotes BestellbezeichnungModel number
UB500-F42-I-V15
Mounting aids
MH 04-3505
Process indication- and control unit
DA5-IU-2K-V
Cable sockets *)
V15-G-2M-PVC
V15-W-2M-PUR
*) For additional cable sockets see sec-
tion „Accessories“.
Characteristic curves/additional
information
Accessories
Characteristic response curve
Distance [m]
Angle [degree]
Curve 1: flat surface 100 mm x 100 mm
Curve 2: round bar, Ø 25 mm
0.6 0.8 1.0
0.0
0.2
0.4
20
10
0
-10
-20
90 80 70 60 50 40 30
12
A1 A2
A2 A1
Analogue output programmation
Object distance
Rising ramp
A1 < A2:
Falling ramp
A1 > A2:
Note:
If A1 = A2, the output works like A1 < A2
Unusable area
Parameterization:
You can use 2 keys to parameterize the sensor. In order to start the evaluation limit
1 learning mode, press the A1 key; in order to start the evaluation limit 2 learning
mode, press the A1 key.
If you keep both keys pressed as you switch on the power supply, the sensor will
switch over to the sensitivity adjustment mode of operation.
In case the parameterization procedure is not completed within 5 minutes, the
sensor will discontinue the process and retain all previous settings.
Teaching in evaluation limits:
Analogously, the A2 evaluation limit is learned in the same fashion as described
above using the A2 key.
Suppression of disturbing targets
Some types of installation or particular conditions during operation of an ultrasonic
sensor may admit that undesired objects (such as shelf brow posts, edges of
machines) are closer than the actual target as they enter the recording range. In this
case, the sensor would normally detect these objects rather than the desired target.
So in order to ensure an error-free operation, in may be necessary to suppress
those objects.
Objects can be suppressed if they meet the following conditions:
- The disturbing target must not hide the actual target completely.
- The amplitude of the disturbing signal must be smaller than the amplitude of the desired signal.
- The disturbing target must remain in the edge region of the sound lobe and must not enter its center.
The suppression of the disturbing target is effected through reduction of the
response sensitivity. This figure shows its effect on the response characteristics of
the sensor. The sensor is preset on step 1 by the manufacturer.
Teaching in A1 evaluation
limit by pressing the A1
key.
Keep A1 key > pressed for
2 s